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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email
Ashland D1 Gary Mertig 82193 County Road F Butternut 54514 (715) 769‐3660 mertiga@centurytel.net
Douglas D1 Thomas Avis 9058 South County Road E Solon Springs 54873 (715) 205‐2634 Tcavis@hotmail.com

Chair Saint Croix D2 Dave  Larson 827 310th Street Glenwood City 54013 (715) 772‐4522 larson310@icloud.com
D3

Marinette D4 Daniel Beauchamp 1317 Garfield St Niagara 54151 (715) 923‐3646 danielbeauchamp@outlook.com
Langlade D4 Ronn Krueger 685 North Ave, 15 Antigo 54409 (715) 623‐4824 ronnkruegersr@gmail.com

Vice‐Chair Dunn D5 Al Marotz N2016 420Th St. Menomonie 54751 (715) 556‐9717 amarotz@live.com
Dunn D5 Scott Sinz 104 13Th St. Ne Menomonie 54751 (715) 308‐2067 scotts@cedarfallsheating.com
Adams D6 Wayne Schmidt P.O. Box 85 Friendship 53934‐0085 (608) 547‐4000 WHSCHMIDT@MWWB.NET
Outagamie D7 Mike Kohl 714 W Winnebago St Appleton 54914 (920) 915‐0048 mkohl3057@yahoo.com
Outagamie D7 Matthew McHugh W10026 Allcan Rd New London 54961 (920) 740‐6674 Mattmchugh920@gmail.com
Manitowoc D8 Brad Martinson 9418 Tamarack Rd Brillion 54110 (920) 841‐5878 hntnhard@gmail.com
Washington D8 Brett  Weir 516 South 6Th Ave West Bend 53095 (262) 707‐4706 brettweirfinancial@gmail.com
Grant D9 Steve Gehrke 3356 Kroening Lane Platteville 53818 (608) 778‐3878 sgehrke@rotomix.com
Green D10 Richard Marti W3780 County Rd Ee  Monticello  53570 (608) 214‐1405 rich.kmwhitetails@yahoo.com

Secretary Kenosha D11 Stephanie Blazich 19505 104Th Ave Bristol 53104 (224) 639‐6462 Steph.blaz6462@gmail.com
DNR Liaison Martin  Stone 150 West Alona Lane Lancaster 53813 (608) 778‐2035 Martin.Stone@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Cathy Burrow P.O. Box 9721 ‐ CF/2 Madison 53703 (608) 977‐2311 Catherine.Burrow@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Brigit Brown 101 S Webster Street, PR/6 Madison 53703 (608) 266‐2183 brigit.brown@wisconsin.gov

2020 WCC Motorized Recreational Vehicles Committee

The mission of the Motorized Recreational Vehicles Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to provide citizen input on the use and management of motorized 
recreational vehicles on public and private lands, on behalf of all those who utilize these resources. The committee will review current and proposed policies for motorized 
recreational vehicles on public and private lands and provide recommendations that take into account the wide range of public and private property user’s interests. Further the 
committee will explore opportunities to engage and collaborate with existing motorized vehicle organizations and will promote the safe and responsible use of motorized 
recreational vehicles.
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